R690
Sectional drawing
Diaphragm Valve,
Plastic
*see information on working medium on page 2
Construction
The GEMÜ R690 diaphragm valve has a low maintenance membrane
actuator which can be controlled by air or inert gases. Normally Closed

Spring set Code
Standard N
Order example R690 20 D 7 1 14 1 E D N
Type R690
Nominal size 20
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 7
Valve body material (code) 1
Diaphragm material (code) 14
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) E
Actuator version, base (code) D
Spring set (code) N
Connection Code
Spigots DIN for socket solvent cementing/welding 0
Flanges EN 1092 / PN10 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1,
ISO 5752, basic series 1 4
Union ends with DIN insert (socket)  7
Union ends with Rp threaded socket inserts 7R
Spigots for IR butt welding 20
Spigots - inch for socket solvent cementing/welding 30
Union ends with inch insert - BS (socket) 33
Flanges ANSI Class 125/150 RF,
length EN 558, series 1,
ISO 5752, basic series 1 39
Union ends with inch ASTM insert (socket)    3M
Union ends with JIS insert (socket) 3T
Union ends with DIN insert
(for IR butt welding) 78
Valve body material Code
PVC-U, grey 1
ABS 4
PP, reinforced (DN 65 - 100) 5
PVDF (DN 65 - 100) 20
Inliner PP-H grey / outliner PP reinforced (DN 15 - 50) 71
Inliner PVDF / outliner PP reinforced (DN 15 - 50) 75
Actuator size Code
Diaphragm size 20 (DN 15, 20, 25) E
Diaphragm size 25 (DN 32) F
Diaphragm size 40 (DN 40, 50) H
Diaphragm size 50 (DN 65) K
Diaphragm size 80 (DN 80) M
Diaphragm size 100 (DN 100) N
R6905
A
B
A1
G
1/
4
H
 M
AX
A1
G
1/
4
A
A2
G
1/
4
Dimensions [mm]
Actuator dimensions - Control function 1
MG DN ø B A A1 H max. Weight
[kg]
20 15 - 25 100 111 27 8 0.7
25 32 130 136 28 9 1.6
40 40 - 50 170 184 52 14 3.5
50 65 210 220 90 20 5.5
80 80 260 285 127 32 11.3
100 100 260 312 149 37 11.5